5Solar Tax Credit Price

San Diego
San Diego
$81,000

surface with tuck under

Impact Fees per Unit:

232

Type III

City:
MSA:

DDA/QCT Boost
Rural Designation

Tax Credit Allocation
Construction Begin - Initial Closing

CA 9% Site Amenity Score

3rd Yr Credit Delivery

Housing Set Aside
CA 9% Tiebreaker

Conversion/Stabilizatiion
8609

Prevailing Wage (State, Federal, Both):

PROJECT TIMING

Services/Unit/Year

Total Citibank Construction Bridge Loan

A&E

Census tract 8350

Remaining Development Soft costs
Owner Soft Costs Contingency

Taxable Citi Construction LoanSubtotal Soft Costs

High Resource Area

Development Impact and Permit Fees

$117,287/unit

Developer Fee
Interest Rate - Permanent Loan

Financing Sources:

DCR
Perm Loan Amort

Opr. Exp./Unit/Year

Replacement Reserves/Unit/Year

PROJECT UNIT & INCOME MIX

Vacancy Rate

Taxable USB Construction Loan

4 Person 50% AMI:
Site (acres):
Construction Type:
No. of Stories:
Parking Type:
No. of Stalls:

ATTACHMENT 4 -DEVELOPER'S PROJECT PRO FORMA

230.00 Construction 100% Stabilization Conversion 8609 Total
269,988 Pre-Dev Close Quarter 1 Quarter 2 Quarter 3 Quarter 4 Quarter 5 Quarter 6 Quarter 7 Quarter 8 Subtotal Completion 6mos

5% 5% 15% 25% 15% 10% 10% 15%
SOURCES OF FUNDS

1 3,633,717   - - - - - - 3,633,717   - 32,340,083 363,372   36,337,172
2 6,778 121,995   - - - - - - 121,995   - 1,085,758 12,200   1,219,953
3 - - - - - - - - - - - -
5 - 4,566,243   4,515,809   4,289,231   7,686,711   12,771,341   7,925,217   5,519,423   5,603,741   8,998,754   61,876,471   (61,876,471)   - - -
6 - - - - - - - - - 32,390,000 - 32,390,000
7 50,001 - - - - - - 50,001   37,649,999   (37,700,000) - -
8 Citi Taxable Construction bridge loan 24,226,472   1,428,125   (25,654,597)
9 - - - - - - - - - 3,274,746 - 3,274,746
10 (App = $2,200,000) $12,778/unit 2,300,000   - - - - - 2,300,000   - - 2,300,000
11 $0/unit - - - - - - - - - -
11 1$  - - - - - - 1 - - - 1
12 - - - - - -
13 $33,333/unit 6,000,000   - - - - - - 6,000,000   - - - 6,000,000
14 - 45,000 45,000   45,000   45,000   45,000   45,000   45,000   45,000   360,000   90,000   - - 450,000
15 - - - - -
16   Total Sources of Funds - 16,671,957   4,560,809   4,334,231   7,731,711   12,816,341   7,970,217   5,564,423   5,648,741   9,043,754   74,342,186   - 1,518,125 5,735,989 375,571   81,971,871
17
18
19 USES OF FUNDS
20 ACQUISITION
21 Value of Land Donation $0/unit 1$  - - - - - - 1 - - - 1
23 Legal & Carrying Costs - - - - - - - - - - -
25 Verifiable Carrying Costs - - - - - - - - - - -
26 Basis Eligible Acquisition Cost/ Entitlement 33,333 6,000,000   - - - - - - 6,000,000   - - - 6,000,000
27 Other: Closing Costs 5,500 - - - - - - 5,500   - - - 5,500
28   Total Land / Acquitisiton 6,005,501   - - - - - - 6,005,501   - - - 6,005,501
29
47 NEW CONSTRUCTION
48 Design Assist (excluded from contingency) -$  - 626,168   - - - - - 626,168   - - - 626,168
49 Off-site Improvements -$  - - - - - - - - - - - -
50 Commercial 150.00$  - - - - - - - - - - - -
51 Site Work 2,468,580 $0/acre - 617,145 1,357,719   - - - 493,716 2,468,580   - - - 2,468,580
52 Parking Garage $0/stall - - - - - - - - - - - -
53 Vertical 41,401,741 $153.35/sq ft - 2,070,087 2,070,087   6,210,261   10,350,435   6,210,261   4,140,174   4,140,174   6,210,261   41,401,741   - - - 41,401,741
54 GC Contingency 3.0% - 99,402 102,834   186,308   310,513   186,308   124,205   124,205   201,119   1,334,895   - - - 1,334,895
55 General Requirements 4.00% - 136,512 141,226   255,863   426,438   255,863   170,575   170,575   276,204   1,833,255   - - - 1,833,255
56 Contractor Overhead/Profit 7.00% - 238,896 247,145   447,760   746,266   447,760   298,507   298,507   483,357   3,208,197   - - - 3,208,197
57 Preconstruction Services 3.00% 1,374,942   1,374,942   - - - 1,374,942
58 Contractor General Liability Insurance - - - - - - - - - - - -
59 Other: - - - - - - - - - - - -
60 Total New Construction $290,265/unit - 1,374,942   3,788,210   3,919,011   7,100,192   11,833,653   7,100,192   4,733,461   4,733,461   7,664,657   52,247,777   - - - 52,247,777
61
62 ARCHITECTURAL
63 Building - - - - - - - - - -
64 Landscape 0 88,500 88,500   88,500
65 Energy Consultant 0 110,000   110,000   110,000
66 Other: Acoustic Study 0 9,500 - - - - - 9,500   9,500
67 Other: Traffic Study 0 - - - - - - -
68 Previous out of pocket Architect Fee 0 240,000   - - - - - - 240,000   - - - 240,000
69 Total Architectural - 448,000   - - - - - - - - 448,000   - - - 448,000
70
71 SURVEY & ENGINEERING
72 Civil 0 304,500   - 304,500   - - - 304,500
73 ALTA 0 8,500 12,000   20,500   - - 20,500
74 Staking 0 95,000   95,000   - - - 95,000
75 Structural Testing 0 125,000   125,000   - - - 125,000
76 Soils 0 85,000   85,000   - - - 85,000
77 Dry Utilities 0 35,000   35,000   - - - 35,000
78 Environmental 0 - 15,000 - - - - - 15,000   - - - 15,000
79 Other: 0 - 43,832 - - - - - 43,832   - - - 43,832
80 Total Survey & Engineering - 313,000   398,832   - - - - - - 12,000   723,832   - - - 723,832
81
82 CONTINGENCY COSTS
83 Hard Cost Contingency 5% 68,747 189,411   195,951   355,010   591,683   355,010   236,673   236,673   383,233   2,612,389   - - - 2,612,389
84 Soft Cost Contingency 3.0% 250,905   16,986   6,387   8,054   11,389   14,369   17,309   19,765   21,724   366,888   - - - 366,888
85   Total Contingency - 319,652   206,397   202,337   363,063   603,071   369,379   253,982   256,438   404,957   2,979,276   - - - 2,979,276
86
87 CONSTRUCTION PERIOD EXPENSES
88 Construction Loan Interest 4.10% - 62,746 108,258   163,831   259,992   374,341   447,355   504,217   572,515   2,493,255   1,269,394   - 3,762,649
89 Land Note Interest 3.00% - 45,000 45,000   45,000   45,000   45,000   45,000   45,000   45,000   360,000   90,000   - 450,000
90 C Bond Interest 7.50% - 43,125 43,125   43,125   43,125   43,125   43,125   43,125   43,125   345,000   86,250   - - 431,250
91 Origination Fee - USB 0.60% 371,259   - - - - - - 371,259   - - - 371,259
92 Origination Fee - Citi 0.60% 380,128   - - - - - - 380,128   - - - 380,128
93 Junior Bond Origination Fee + DD/Legal Costs 3.00% 104,000   - - - - - - 104,000   - - - 104,000
94 Lender Inspection Fees - 7,500 7,500   7,500   7,500   7,500   7,500   7,500   7,500   60,000   - - - 60,000
95 Taxes During Construction 15,000 - - 15,000   - - 30,000   - - - 30,000
96 Other: Application fee - - - - - - - - - - - -
97 Insurance During Construction 300,000   - - - - - - 300,000   - - - 300,000
98 Title and Recording Fees 55,000 - - - - - - 55,000   - - - 55,000
99 Construction Mgmt. and Monitoring 0 - - - - - - - - - -
100 Predevelopment Loan Interest 75,000   - - - - - - 75,000   - - - 75,000
101 Other: Accounting & Admin 25,000 9,000   9,000   9,000   9,000   9,000   9,000   9,000   9,000   97,000   - - - 97,000

Construction Period 24 Months